(3) Two (2) forty-five (45) degree bends are required with a short section of piping, instead of
a ninety (90) degree bend.

(4) Shut off valves are required on both the suction and discharge piping and at every branch
connection and at intervals no greater than one-thousand five-hundred (1,500) feet on main
lines.  Plug valves or resilient coated wedge gate valves shall be used.  No butterfly valves are
allowed.

(5) Check valves are required on each pump discharge line.

(6) Isolation valving is required between the vacuum connection tank, vacuum pump(s),